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M/S VSAIPPL-SMC JV,Ghazipur (U.P)
ACTUAL STRATA CHART OF Arsadpur (Jangipur) REOGRANISATION WSS,BLOCK -BIRNO,ZONE 10B,GRAM
PANCHAYAT - DEVKATHIA T.W-2
Under Jal Jeevan Mission,District- Ghazipur(U.P.)
; MS Rin : i
Drilling and bly Collarg BGL including
rilling assem ;
b = MS Ring Collar
<~ Z200mm > length g coll
PHYSICAL STRATA P 500MM . U <L
oiid BGL in meter ' E ti ! = | y L4
N ™ From to Rimbkion | ’ AGL 0.50
1 0 10 |Clay 6.100 H.P.P. 0.000 5.600
2 10 24 |Kankad Clay / 6.060 H.P.P. | 0.000 11.660
3 24 50 _|Very Very Fine Sand with Kankad 6.060 H.P.P. | 0.000 17.720
4 50 62 [Sandy Clay 6.050 H.P.P. | 0.000 23.770
5 62 86 |Very Fine San_d with Kankad 6.120 H.P.P. | 0.000 29.890
6 86 120 |Kankad Clay 6.070 H.P.P. 0.000 35.960
il 120 132 |Very Fine Sand with Kankad 6.090 H.P.P. 0.000 42,050
8 132 138 |Kankad Clay 6.090 H.P.P. 0.000 48.140
9 138" 162 |Very Very Fine Sand with Kankad 6.160 H.P.P. | 0.000 54.300
10 162 166 |Clay 5.700 H.P.P. 0.000 60.000
\ : /
1 166 200 |Kankad Clay 7’ . 0.200 Reducer 0.000 60.200
Logging Report 27,08.2023 4300 |P.P. 0.000 64.500
S.N. Depth Range Thickn Quality/Remark 6.000 S.P. 0.000 70.500
From to. ess 2.000 S Er 0.000 72.500
1 26 36 - Good 3.000 |PP. 0.000 75.500
2 44 48 4 Good 6.000 S.P. 0.000 81.500
3 67 73 g Good 3.000 | S.P. 0,000 847500
4 75 85 10 Good 6.030 P.P. 0.000 90.530
5 122 130 8 Good 6.020 |P.P. 0.000 96.550
6 140 150 10 Good 6.030 P.P. 0.000 102.580
7 155 160 5 Good 6.020 P.P. 0.000 108.600
6.020 |P.P. 0.000 114.620
;"O‘E- - gk E— 6.020 |P.P. 0.000 120,640
Io.g;l;a ity of water is deteriorating to moderate beneath 165 m bgl till dept 1860 P.P. 0.000 122.500
2. Please ensure pre — monsoon water level before lowering the well 6.000 |S.P. 0.000 128.500
assembly. 1.000 |S.P. 0.000 129.500
6.020 P.P. 0.000 135.520
150 MM
150.000
450 MM gl
Y ”
DETAILS AS PER DPR ~ ACTUAL
1__|Proposed Discharge 357.000 LPM
2 |Cear Depth of bore 600mm 0 Mbgl 0.000 Mbgl
3 |Cear Depth of bore 500mm 65 Mbgl 65.000 Mbagl
4 |Clear Depth of bore 450mm 360 Mbgl 200.000 Mbgl
5 [Plane pipe 300MM 0 m 0.000 m
6 |Plane pipe 200MM 60 m 60.500 m
7 __|Plane pipe 150MM 258 m 51.320 m
8 |Reducer 200 X 150 MM 0.200 m
9 _|Slotted pipe 300MM 0 m 0.000 m
10_[Slotted pipe 200MM 0 m 0.000 m
11 _|Slotted pipe 150MM 12 m 24.000 m
12 |Date of lowering 02,09.2023
A ]/
(s O&) (A.Srivastava) r) (Adar3 Verma)
Company Repre. TPIA Junior Engineer Assistant Engineer Exe. Engineer
M/S VSAIPPL-SMC Medhaj Techno Concept Pvt. Ltd.,Ghazipur] Division Office(E/M) ,U.P.Jal Nigam(Rural),Varanasi
JV,Ghazipur (U.P)




Mob. No.: - +91 8299815058 / 9824033685
e — mail: jalaramborewell@outlook.com

JALARAM BOREWELL TESTING

2, Sahjanand Market, Opposite Khodiyar Restaurant,

Highway, Mehsana, Gujarat -38400? /_\

Ref./ UP-23/ 08 — 2023 /@ted: 28-08-2023
GEOPHYSICAL BOREHOLE LOGGING REPORT ’)(

Site: Devkathiya TW 2 Zone 10B

Block: Birno

District: Ghazipur

State: Uttar Pradesh

Date of Logging: 27-08-2023

Drilling Depth: 360.0 m bgl

Logging Depth: 200.0 m bgl

Borehole Drilled by: M/S VSAIPPI, — SMC — JV, Ghazipur, U.P,
Based on the interpretation of Self Potential (SP), Short Normal (N -16”), Long Normal (N -647)

and Lateral 6° Geophysical Logs, following information/granular zones have been deciphered with

respect to Salinity only:

- N
SL Depth Range Thickness Remark
No. (m bgl) (meter) (Quality of Aquifer Water)
01 26-36 10 Good
02 44 — 48 04 Good
03 64 - 73 09 Good ~— 57
L04 75 -85 10 Good ~—— j
| o5 122 - 130 08 Good —
06 - 140-150 10 GM) L
| 07 155 - 160 05 Wdf’//?{
Z T2

Note: \
1) Quality of water is deteriorating to moderate beneath 165 m bgl till depth logged
2) Please ensure pre — monsoon water level before lowering the well asseﬁh@\y/‘g

For Jalaram Borewell Testi;g \
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